BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE — CARENCRO
PROPOSED

RESIDENTIAL PERMIT

New/Renovation/Addition/Demolition
$3.50 per $1000 fair market value as declared by the owner or $122.46 per square foot
under roof, whichever is more.

Minimum Permit $200.00

House Moving $200.00
Plan Review $100.00
COMMERCIAL PERMITS

New/Renovation/Addition/Demolition
$5.00 per $1000 fair market value of improvement with a $200.00 minimum.

Plan Review:
Per sheet $10.00
Minimum $200.00

SIGN

$5.00 per $1000 fair market value of improvement with a $200.00 minimum.

GENERAL

Movable Homes $200.00

Modular Homes $200.00

Out of Town Inspection $150.00 Paid directly to BCIS
Re-inspection $75.00 Paid directly to BCIS
Extra/Partial Inspection $75.00 Paid directly to BCIS
Over time inspection $75.00 Paid directly to BCIS
General inspections $75.00 Paid directly to BCIS
“No Permit” Fee Double Fee




